

Forest & Wildlife Department - Establishment - Deputation of Sri.Ganga Singh, IFS (KL:1988), the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Kerala to participate a conference at Bengaluru - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.375/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-08-2024

Read:- Letter No.KFDHQ/81/2020-HoFF/IFS II dated 16.08.2024 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force.

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force in the letter read above, Government are pleased to accord sanction to Sri.Ganga Singh, IFS (KL:1988), the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Kerala to attend the conference organized by the IWST in collaboration with the IFGTD, Coimbatore, at Bengaluru on 28th August 2024. His to and fro Journey by air is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) SUSAN GOPI ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Account General (Audit&A&E), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Web&New Media..

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer